
State
Project Team Manager or 

designated focal point

Current number 

of RNAV Charts

State response 

(AP051-18)

Published

Planned total Target date of Completion of Transition

Afghanistan 6 0

Australia

Ms Colleen Kitson

Acting ATS Specialist Lead

Airservices Australia 

Colleen.Kitson@AirservicesAustral

639 653 653 The transition is  completed by November 2023.

Bangladesh
Sabera Rahman

mitasr@gmail.com
1 1 1 Completed

Bhutan 3 0 0 0

Brunei 

Darussalam
2 0

Cambodia 5 5 5 Completed

China
Mr. Wang Bihe,  

bh_wang@caac.gov.cn
10 317 317

Completed, however, Published PBN approach 

procedures are in domestic AIP and therefore 

will not affect regional transition.

Hong Kong, China
Ms. Jenny Lee

jyylee@cad.gov.hk
8 0 8 Completed

Macao, China
Mr. Bryan, K.H. Chiu

bryanchiu@aacm.gov.mo
4 1 5

Cook Islands 15 0

Democratic 

Peoples Republic 

of Korea

Mr. An Kyong Hwa

gaca@silibank.com
3 0

Fiji
ILAITIA TABAKAUCORO

ilaitia.tabakaucoro@caaf.org.fj 
8 8 0 8 Completed

India
Mr. A.K. Meena 

akmeena@aai.aero 
3 4 4

Completed & all new charts are published as 

RNP

Indonesia
Mega Herdiyansya 

m3g4_666@yahoo.com
76 0 Completed

Japan
Mr. Makito Ohashi

oohashi-m07ys@mlit.go.jp 
127 93 0 93

Kiribati 2 0

Lao Peoples' 

Democratic 

Republic

  Sohnsacksit KHAMKEO

saykhamkeo@gmail.com
5 0

Malaysia
Mr. Nordian Ibrahim

nordian@dca.gov.my
50 50

Completed 

Maldives
Mr. Ibrahim Hameed

i.hameed@macl.aero
16 0 16 Completed

Marshall Islands 6 0

Micronesia 10 0

Mongolia
Ms. Zolzaya Yulen

zolzaya@mcaa.gov
3 0

Myanmar

Mr. Soe Paing 

ats@dca.gov.mm

Soepng1@gmail.com

0 0 0 0
Transition is completed as all new charts are 

published as RNP

Nauru 0

Nepal

Mr. Mahesh Kumar Basnet

atsdr@caanepal.org.np; 

cnsatm@mos.com.np

4 4 0 4 Completed
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New Zealand
Ray Harvey

ray.harvey@caa.govt.nz
148 126 10 136

1.International aerodromes (by November 

2022)

2.  Regional controlled aerodromes and 

heliports 

3. Regional uncontrolled aerodromes 

4.Uncontrolled heliports

Pakistan
Mr. Muhammad Aslam Awan

Aslam.Awan@caapakistan.co.pk
43 43 1 44 Completed

Palau 2 0

Papua New 

Guinea
2 0

Philippines

Mrs. Jessica Adeline D. Jamero

jadjamero@caap.gov.ph

jamerojessica@gmail.com 

33 31 10 41

Completed

Republic of Korea
Mr. Koh Hanseung

koh119@korea.kr
32 32 0 32 Completed

Samoa 5 0

Singapore
Mr. Michael Shee

michael_shee@caas.gov.sg
6 6 0 6 Completed

Solomon Islands

Mr. Alfred Tannyson Pitaa

apitaa@mca.gov.sb; 

ats@solomon.com.sb

0

Sri Lanka
M A K Prasanna

dans@caa.lk
0 0

Thailand
Mr. Karan Chantrong

karan.c@caat.or.th
62 58 10 72 Completed

Timor Leste 0

Tonga
Tino Fuka

tfuka@tongaairports.com
8 0

Tuvalu 2 0

Vanuatu
Mr. Paul Lennis

paul.civa@vanuatu.com.vu
13 0

Vietnam
Mr. Nguyen The Hung 

hungand@caa.gov.vn 
9 0 Completed

New Caledonia

Mr. Maxime Fournier

maxime.fournier@aviation-

civile.gouv.fr

9 5 14

French Polynesia

Aurélie Laplane 

aurelie.laplane@aviation-civile-

gouv.fr

35 12 47

Wallis and Futuna 

Is.

Mr. Maxime Fournier

maxime.fournier@aviation-

civile.gouv.fr

2 2 4

United States of 

America(in APAC)
Victoria Williams 19 0 19

Not to change chart identification .  PBN 

requirements box information on all new and 

amended approach procedures.


